
  

15th January 2024 

Route D 
South Gower 

07.48 Rhossili Bus Terminus 
07.50 Middleton Hall 
07.51 Pitton Crossroads 
07.56 Opposite Countryman Pub 
08.00 Port Eynon Bus Stop 
08.01 Overton Turn 
08.05 Horton, Village Hall 
08.09 Scurlage Bus Stop 
08.12 Knelston Primary School Lay By 
08.16 Reynoldston Green 
08.17 Reynoldston Post Office 
08.26 Oxwich Cross 
08.28 Oxwich Green 
08.35 Nicholaston Cross 
08.36 Penmaen, Bus Stop by National Trust Car Park 
08.39 Shepherds, Parkmill 
08.40 Gower Inn 
08.41 Kilvrough Manor 
08.58 Bryn-y-Mor Road, Gowerton 
 
09.20 Gower College, Gorseinon – Loughor Road 

Entrance 
  

16.30 Return 

 

OPERATED BY: SOUTH WALES TRANSPORT 


